

KIMBERLY LIUCAS
DIRECTOR

## CITY OF PITTSBURGH

## DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING October 10th, 2022

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> RE: CBD Signals phase 4 Professional Services Agreement for Construction with Power Construction Company

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for an agreement or agreements with Power Construction Company for the Construction Phase of the CBD Signals Phase 4 Project; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Three Million Eight Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred One Dollars and Twenty Cents (\$3,822,201.20).

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/sy

## Sign CBD Signals Phase 4 Power Construction Company Letter

Final Audit Report 2022-10-10

Created: 2022-10-10

By: Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA0uhS9pXPm9sQCWB3onTwbttowGBsySAM

## "Sign CBD Signals Phase 4 Power Construction Company Letter "History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-10-10 5:39:00 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2022-10-10 5:39:25 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-10-10 5:39:53 PM GMT- IP address: 40.94.28.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)

  Signature Date: 2022-10-10 8:07:51 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Agreement completed. 2022-10-10 - 8:07:51 PM GMT